# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6702799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YONGXING HU	03/01/2018
YING-SYI LI	03/01/2018
XIQIANG YANG	03/01/2018
JING SHUN ANG	04/13/2018
AJAY VIRKAR	03/01/2018

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C3 NANO, INC.
Street Address:	3988 TRUST WAY
City:	HAYWARD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94545

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17316876

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)315-4321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-949-5730 Email: patents@cfd-ip.com PETER S. DARDI, PH.D. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN, FONDER, DARDI & HERBERT PLLC

Address Line 2: 11322 86TH AVENUE NORTH

Address Line 4: MAPLE GROVE, MINNESOTA 55369

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5074.24US06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER DARDI
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Dardi/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2021

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=Assignment24US02#page1.tif	
source=Assignment24US02#page2.tif	
source=Assignment24US02#page3.tif	
source=Assignment24US02#page4.tif	
source=Assignment24US02#page5.tif	
source=Assignment24US02#page6.tif	
source=Assignment24US02#page7.tif	

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yongxing Hu of Fremont, California, Ying-Syi Li of Fremont, California, Xiqiang Yang of Hayward, California, Jing Shun Ang of Singapore, Ajay Virkar of San Mateo, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in THIN AND UNIFORM SILVER NANOWIRES, METHOD OF SYNTHESIS AND TRANSPARENT CONDUCTIVE FILMS FORMED FROM THE NANOWIRES, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Application No. 15/951,758, filed April 12, 2018.

WHEREAS, C3Nano Inc. ("Assignee"), having its principal offices at 3988 Trust Way, Hayward, California, 94545, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, all applications claiming priority to said application including all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, therefrom including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all of our rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

We hereby authorize the above mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and application number of said application when ascertained.

We further authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications

patents.			
IN WITNESS dated below.	WHEREOF, we have h	nereunto set our hands and	affixed our seal as
Date: 03/01/2018	<del></del> -	Yongxing/Hu	
State of California	1		
County of			
Subscribed and sworn to (or a	firmed) before me on	thisday of	· •
20 by			,
proved to me on the basis of:  See Attache L	satisfactory evidence to	be the person(s) who appe	eared before me.
Signature	(Notary Seal)	•	
Date: 3-1-201	J.	Ying-Syi Li	<u>u</u>
State of California			
County of			
Subscribed and sworn to (or a	affirmed) before me on	thisday of	,
20 by			
proved to me on the basis of state of the basis of state of the basis	satisfactory evidence to	be the person(s) who appe	eared before me.
Signature	(Notary Seal)		

or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or

Date: 03/01/2018	Xiqiang Yang
State of California  County of  Subscribed and sworn to (or	affirmed) before me on thisday of,
	f satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.  (Notary Seal)
Date:	ASSIGNOR:  Jing Shun Ang
	Witness One Printed Name
	Witness One Signature
	Witness Two Printed Name
	Witness Two Signature

Date:	
	Xiqiang Yang
State of California	
County of	
Subscribed and sworn to (or aft	firmed) before me on thisday of,
20 by	,
proved to me on the basis of sa	tisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.
Signature	(Notary Seal)
	ASSIGNOR:  Jing Shun Ang
Date: April 13, 2018	ASSIGNOR:  Jing Shun Ang
	Benjamin Ong Shun Hong
	Witness One Printed Name
	Witness One Signature
	Shirleen Tan Si Lin
	Witness Two Printed Name
	Witness Two Signature

3

Date: 3/// 18	
	Ajay Virkar
State of California	
County of	_
Subscribed and sworm to (or affir	med) before me on thisday of,
20 by	
=	factory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.
Sie attached	(Matamy Cool)
Signature	(Notary Seal)

# **JURAT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of CALIFORNIA
County of ALAMEDA
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 15T day of MARCH 2018 by Li
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.
Renee Grady, Notary Public  Renee Grady, Notary Public  Renee Grady, Notary Public  Renee Grady, Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Sep 15, 2018
My commission expires on September 15, 2018
Document Name (optional): ASSIGN MONT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO., 5074, 24 USØ2
HTTORNEY LOCKET NO., 5/14, 24 USØ2

# **JURAT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of CALIFORNIA
County of ALAMEDA
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
XIQIANG YANG AJAY VIRKAR
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.
RENEE GRADY Commission # 2078929 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Sep 15, 2018
My commission expires on September 15, 2018
Document Name (optional): ASSIBNHENT
ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 5074, 24USØ2

PATENT REEL: 056198 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 05/11/2021